S
upports, G
uides,
S
hields &
 S
addles
Size Range: — 3/4" (20mm) thru 36" (900mm) pipe

* Shank will fit into nominal
Schedule 40 pipe size 'D' of
Base Stand Figure B3088
(not included).
Gussets on sizes B3090-8
and larger.
Steel Size
Note:
4" (100) thru 12" (300) fits both steel and  ductile iron pipe.
For other ductile iron pipe sizes specify B3090DI - size.
3” (80) Ductile Iron uses B3090-31/2
Pipe Size Max. O.D. of Pipe Steel Size A
Part No. in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
B3090-3/4 3/4" (20) 13/8" (34.9) 1/4" x 11/2" (6.3 x 38.1) 1/4" (6.4)
B3090-1 1" (25) 13/8" (34.9) 1/4" x 11/2" (6.3 x 38.1) 1/4" (6.4)
B3090-11/4 11/4" (32) 111/16" (42.9) 1/4" x 2" (6.3 x 50.8) 3/8" (9.5)
B3090-11/2 11/2" (40) 2" (50.8) 1/4" x 2" (6.3 x 50.8) 3/8" (9.5)
B3090-2 2" (50) 27/16" (61.9) 1/4" x 2" (6.3 x 50.8) 3/8" (9.5)
B3090-21/2 21/2" (65) 27/8" (73.0) 1/4" x 3" (6.3 x 76.2) 1/2" (12.7)
B3090-3 3" (80) 31/2" (88.9) 1/4" x 3" (6.3 x 76.2) 1/2" (12.7)
B3090-31/2 31/2" (90) 4" (101.6) 1/4" x 3" (6.3 x 76.2) 1/2" (12.7)
B3090-4 4" (100) 47/8" (123.8) 3/8" x 31/2" (9.5 x 88.9) 1/2" (12.7)
B3090-5 5" (125) 55/8" (142.9) 3/8" x 31/2" (9.5 x 88.9) 1/2" (12.7)
B3090-6 6" (150) 629/32" (175.4) 1/2" x 31/2" (12.7 x 88.9) 5/8" (15.9)
B3090-8 8" (200) 91/8" (231.8) 1/2" x 31/2" (12.7 x 88.9) 5/8" (15.9)
B3090-10 10" (250) 113/32" (281.8) 1/2" x 31/2" (12.7 x 88.9) 3/4" (19.0)
B3090-12 12" (300) 133/16" (335.0) 1/2" x 31/2" (12.7 x 88.9) 7/8" (22.2)
B3090-14 14" (350) 14" (355.6) 5/8" x 4" (19.0 x 101.6) 7/8" (22.2)
B3090-16 16" (400) 16" (406.4) 5/8" x 4" (19.0 x 101.6) 7/8" (22.2)
B3090-18 18" (450) 18" (457.2) 3/4" x 5" (19.0 x 127.0) 1" (25.4)
B3090-20 20" (500) 20" (508.0) 3/4" x 5" (19.0 x 127.0) 1" (25.4)
B3090-24 24" (600) 24" (609.6) 1" x 5" (25.4 x 127.0) 1" (25.4)
B3090-30 30" (750) 30" (762.0) 1" x 5" (25.4 x 127.0) 1" (25.4)
B3090-36 36" (900) 36" (914.4) 1" x 5" (25.4 x 127.0) 1" (25.4)
B3090 - Pipe Support with U-Bolt (TOLCO Fig. 318)
All dimensions in charts and on drawings are in inches. Dimensions shown in parentheses are in millimeters unless otherwise specified.
Pipe Supports, Guides, Shields & Saddles
Pipe Hangers & Supports129